

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

Certificate Number: SGSNA/20/SUW/00067X

Contract Number: 800827

Certificate Project Number: SUW-CERT200400072

Certified Product: Sauna Heaters

Trademarks:

DROP 4, DROP 6, DROP 7, DROP 9, HIVE Mini 6, HIVE Mini 9, HIVE Mini 11, Model(s):

HIVE 12, HIVE 15, HIVE 18, CLIFF Mini 4, CLIFF 6, CLIFF 9, CLIFF 11, STEEL

Mini 4, STEEL 6, STEEL 9, STEEL 11

Technical Data: DROP 4 - 240V. 4.5kW. 60Hz

DROP 6, HIVE Mini 6 - 240V, 6kW, 60Hz

DROP 7 - 240V, 7.5kW, 60Hz

DROP 9, HIVE Mini 9 - 240V, 9kW, 60Hz HIVE Mini 11 - 240V, 10.6kW, 60Hz

HIVE 12 (with extension box) – 240V, 12kW, 60Hz HIVE 15 (with extension box) – 240V, 15kW, 60Hz HIVE 18 (with extension box) - 240V, 18kW, 60Hz

CLIFF Mini 4, STEEL Mini 4 - 240V, 4kW, 60Hz; 208V, 2.85kW, 60Hz

CLIFF 6, STEEL 6 - 240V, 6kW, 60Hz; 208V, 4.8kW, 60Hz CLIFF 9, STEEL 9 - 240V, 9kW, 60Hz; 208V, 7.1kW, 60Hz CLIFF 11, STEEL 11 - 240V, 11kW, 60Hz; 208V, 8.5kW, 60Hz

Certificate Holder: HUUM Sauna OÜ

Vahi tee 9, 60534, Vahi küla, Tartumaa, Estonia

This certificate supercedes previous certificates issued with the same certificate number. Certification is valid when products are indicated on the SGS directory of certified products at www.sgs.com or using the QR code below. The product is certified according to ISO/IEC Guide 17067, Conformity assessment - Fundamentals of product certification, System 3, and in accordance with:

UL 60335-1 (6 th Ed., Dated October 31, 2016) CAN/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60335-1: 11, R2016 CAN/CSA E60335-2-53: 05, R2018 IEC 60335-2-53:2011 + A1:2017

Conditions of Acceptability:

- No controls
- Only to be used with approved sauna heater controller
- Evaluated with New World Trade Partners controller, model UKU
- Power supply conductors rated min. 90°C
- Heaters to be used with sauna stones.
- Heat deflector provided and used with 9KW Drop model.
- Tag secured to bottom rung of frame containing warning markings.
- CLIFF and STEEL models required to be anchored



Page 1 of 2

This certificate is issued by the company under its General Conditions for Certification Services accessible at https://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability defined therein and in the Test Report here above mentioned which findings are reflected in this Certificate. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or

appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to

Certification Body

Connectivity & Products, a division of SGS North America Inc. 620 Old Peachtree Road, Ste. 100, Suwanee, GA 30024, USA t +1 770 570 1800 f +1 770 277 1240 www.sgs.com





Authorized by:

Vijay

Pongasajan.

Vijayaraghavan Rangarajan Certifier Effective date: 01 February 2023

Page 2 of 2